
NYS Division of Housing and Community Renewal- Local Authorities, administering Nursing Home Transition and 

Diversion rental subsidy programs:               N= Non-DHCR Section 8/HCV rental assistance providers      A= Active LA with current NHTD participants 

Albany  
N 
A 
#83 

Hilarie Sicko 
hsicko@albanyhousing.org 
(518) 641-7454 

Albany 
Housing 
Authority 
Albany, NY 
12202-1834 

Hamilton 
 

Terry Ray 
tray@jeminc.com 
(518) 372-8846 

Joseph E. 
Mastrianni, Inc. 
Saratoga Springs, 
NY 12866 

Saratoga 
Washington 

Warren 
A 
#70 

Colleen Smith 
rpcSect8@saratogapc.o
rg  
(518) 885-0091 x104 

Saratoga 
County Rural 
Preservation 
Co. 
Ballston Spa, NY 
12020 

Allegany 
A 
#15 

Patty Newsome 
PNewsome@accordcorp.org 
(585) 268-7605 x1022 

ACCORD Corp 
Belmont, NY 
14813 

Herkimer 
Oneida 
A 
#4 

Erin Waterbury 
ewaterbury@mvcaa.com 
(315) 624-9930  

Mohawk Valley 
CAA 
Utica, NY 13502 

Schoharie 
N 
#69 

Dolores Jackson 
Djscrpc@nycap.rr.com 
(518) 234-7604 
 

Schoharie 
County Rural 
Preservation 
Co. 
Cobleskill, NY 
12043 

Cattaraugus 

A 
#88 

Terri Stranburg 
cattdev@yahoo.com 
(716) 972-2550 

Cattaraugus 
Development 
Corp. 
Olean, NY 
14760 

Jefferson 
A 
#73 

Carol Cheal 
housejeff@lcopps.org 
(315) 788-0193 x17 

Lewis County 
Opportunities 
Watertown, NY 
13601 

Seneca 
#93 

Melissa Nesbit 
melissa@senecahousing
.org 
(315) 568-2200 

Seneca Housing, 
Inc, 
Seneca Falls, NY 
13148 

Chautauqua 
A 

#95 

Diane Salvo 
dsalvo@chautopp.org 
(716) 661-9430 x2221 

Chautauqua 
Opportunities, 
Inc. 
Jamestown, NY 
14701 

Lewis 
#74 

Brenda Monnat 
lhapdir@lcopps.org 
(315) 376-8202 x238 

Lewis County 
Opportunities 
Lowville, NY 
13367 

St. 
Lawrence 

Nicole Woods 
hcvdir@slccdp.org 
(315) 386-1102 x 34 

St. Lawrence 
Co. Comm. 
Development 
Canton, NY 
13617 

Chemung 
Schuyler 
Steuben      
A 
#81 

Michaelene Maximiek 
mmaximiek@arbordevelopment.org 

(607) 654-7487 x2022 

Arbor Housing 
and 
Development 
Big Flats, NY 
13815 

Livingston 
#91 

Ruth Swift 
rswift@co.livingston.ny.us 
(585) 243-7300 

Lewis County 
Office of Housing 
Assistance 
Mt. Morris, NY 
14510 

Suffolk/Nas
sau 
A 
#82 

Graceann Zarate 
gzarate@cdcli.org 
(631) 471-1215 x177 

CDC of Long 
Island 
Centereach, NY 
11720 

Chenango Sharon Cavness 
scavness@quarantahousing.org 
(607) 334-7114 x4008 

Opportunities 
for Chenango 
Norwich, NY 
13815 

Madison Betty Riggall  
betty@madisonbusinessdev.com 

(315) 684-3222 x16 

Madison Business 
Dev. Corp.  
Morrisville, NY 
13408 

Sullivan Yamaris Vera 
yvera@pathstone.org 

 (845) 794-4880 x122 

Pathstone 
Monticello, NY 
12701 
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Clinton Debbie Laundry 
debbie@clintoncountyhap.org 
(518) 825-0800 
 

Clinton County 
Housing 
Assistance 
Program 
Plattsburgh, 
NY 12901 

Monroe 
N 
A 
#84 

Catherine Lonan 
clonan@rochesterhousing.org 

(585) 697-6103 

Rochester PHA 
675 West Main 
St. 
Rochester, NY 
14611 

Tioga 
Tompkins 
Cortland 
Cayuga 
Broome    
A 
#86 

Danielle Harrington 
danielle.harrington@tcact
ion.org 

(607) 273-8816 x108 

Tompkins 
Community 
Action 
Ithaca, NY 
14850 

Columbia Gail Paone 
gpaone@columbiaopportunities.org 

(518) 828-4611 

Columbia 
Opportunities, 
Inc. 
Hudson, NY 
12534 

Montgomery 

N 
A 
#96 

Clifford Chaverri 
cchaverri@amsterdamhousing
authority.org 
(518) 842-2907 

Amsterdam PHA 
52 Division St. 
Amsterdam, NY 
12010 

Ulster 
A 
#79 

Vanessa Secore 
vsecore@rupco.org 
(845) 331-2140 x209 

Rural Ulster 
Preservation 
Company 
Kingston, NY 
12401 

Delaware 
A 
#98 

Mary Kilmer 
mary.kilmer@delawareopportunities.or
g 

(607) 746-1650 

Delaware 
Opportunities, 
Inc. 
Hamden, NY 
13782 

Nassau 
A 
#82 
(combined 
with Suffolk) 

Graceann Zarate 
@cdcli.org 
(631) 471-1215 x177 

CDC of Long Island 
Centereach, NY 
11720 

Putnam 
A 
#87 

Theresa Girolamo 
Putsect8@aol.com 
(845) 225-8493 x203 

Putnam Co. 
Housing Corp 
Carmel, NY 
10512 

Dutchess 
A 
#85 

Claudia Aldarondo 
caldarando@pathstone.org 
(845) 298-8998 x12 

Pathstone 
Hollowbrook 
Office Park 
Wappingers 
Falls, NY 12590 

Onondaga 
N 
A 
#89 

Phil Aylward 
housingauthority.ns@gmail.com 

(315) 458-7077 
 

N.Syracuse PHA 
110 Singleton Ave. 

N. Syracuse, NY 
13212 

Rockland  
A 
#12 

Maria Frank 
frankm@co.rockland.ny.us 

(845) 364-3939 

Rockland County 
Office of 
Community 
Development 
Bldg K, 
Sanatorium Rd., 
Pomona, NY 
10970 

Erie 
Niagara 
A 
#77 

Scott Hewlett 
shewlett@belmonthousingwny.org 

(716) 884-7791 
Kathy O’Brien 

Belmont 
Shelter 
Corp./Nortona 
1195 Main St. 
Buffalo, NY 
14209 

   Wayne Carolyn deChick 
cdechick@cashinc.org 
(315) 946-6992 x 305 

Community 
Action in Self-
Help, Inc. 
Lyons, NY 
14489 
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Essex Kathy Phinney 
Kathy@hapec.org 
(518) 873-6888 

Housing 
Assistance 
Program of Essex 
County, Inc. 
Elizabethtown, 
NY 12932 

Ontario 
A 
#78 

Dawn Bedell 
dbedell@genevaha.com 
(315) 789-8010 

Geneva Housing 
Authority 
Geneva, NY 
14456 

Westchester 

A 
#67 

Stanzy Rodrigues 
srod@cvrnewyork.com 
(914) 995-3764 
 

Westchester 
Housing Voucher 
Program-CVR 
Associates 
White Plains, NY 
10601 

Franklin Eileen Gillen 
fcchc1@yahoo.com 
(518) 483-5934 

Franklin 
County 
Community 
Housing 
Council 
Malone, NY 
12953-1919 

Orange 
A 
#80 

Kate Grabianowski 
kgrabianowski@pathstone.org 
(845) 343-0771 x232 

Pathstone 
Playtogs Plaza 
Middletown, NY 
10940 

Wyoming Debbie Fladie 
dfladie@wccainc.org 

(585) 237-2600 x131 

Wyoming 
County 
Community 
Action, Inc.  
Perry, NY 14530 
 

 

Fulton 
Schenectady 

Rensselaer 
N 
A 
#68   

Terri Ray 
tray@jeminc.com 
(518) 372-4739 x115 
 

Joseph E. 
Mastrianni Inc. 
11 Federal St., 
Saratoga 
Springs, NY 
12866 

Orleans Sheila Allport 
 
sallport@pathstone.org 
(585) 589-3200 

PathStone 
Albion, NY 14411 

NYC  
A 
#76 

Coretta Campbell 
ccampbell@nyshcr.org 
(212) 480-7637 

Subsidy Services 
Unit- NYS HCR 
6fl, 25 Beaver St 
New York, NY 
10004 

Genesee 
Yates 
#28 

Mary Morgante-Rice 
mrice@pathstone.org 
(585) 343-3861 

Pathstone-
Genesee 
Batavia, NY 
14020 
Pathstone-
Yates 
Penn Yan, NY 
14527 

Oswego 
#97 

Scott Smith 
scott@oswegocounty.com 

(315) 349-8262 

Oswego County 
Housing 
Assistance 
Program 
Oswego, NY 
13126 

   

Greene 
A 
#92 

Vanessa Secore 
vsecore@rupco.org 
518-943-5170 x 209 
 

Rural Ulster 
Preservation 
Co., Catskill, 
NY 12414 

Otsego Kimberly Adee 
adeek@otsegocounty.com 
(607) 547-8839 

Otsego Rural 
Housing 
Assistance, Inc. 
Cooperstown, NY 
13326 
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NYS Staff Contacts   

NYS Homes and Community Renewal 
Lisa Irizarry 

lirizarry@nyshcr.org 
 

(518) 474-9658  

NYS Homes and Community Renewal 
Susan Rasmussen 

srasmussen@nyshcr.org (315) 478-7179 x213 

NYS DOH 
 

@health.state.ny.us  

 

 KEY: 

 “N” = LA outside of NY Housing and Community Renewal network of Section 8 Local Administrators 

 “A” = County current has at least one active NHTD participant 

 

 

mailto:lirizarry@nyshcr.org
mailto:srasmussen@nyshcr.org
mailto:eamo4@health.state.ny.us

